

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1301 OF 2017

The Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Gondia through its Chief Officer, Gondia
VS.

Santosh s/o Dhekalprasad Patle and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Shri Abhijit Parihar, Advocate for the appellant.

**CORAM : V.G. BISHT, J.
DATE : 20.04.2022**

1. By way of last indulgence, six weeks' time is granted to file paper book.
2. Stand over after six weeks.

(V.G. BISHT, J.)

manisha