



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 298 OF 2023 IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION ST. NO. 4427 OF 2023 IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1301 OF 2017

The Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Gondia

..vs..

Santosh s/o Dhekalprasad Patle, and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for the applicant/appellant.
Shri Futane, AGP for the State.

CORAM: PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 23/09/2025.

Heard.

2. By this application, the applicant is seeking condonation of 13 days delay in filing the restoration application of appeal.

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay stands condoned. The application is allowed and disposed of accordingly.

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION ST. NO. 4427 OF 2023

4. Heard.

5. It is seen from the record that due to non-filing of the private paper book as per order of this Court, the appeal was dismissed.

6. Today, the appellant made a statement that the private paper book is ready and same will be filed within a week.

7. The statement is accepted. On the strength of this statement, the application is allowed. Office is directed to

restore the first appeal on the file.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2017

8. Heard.
9. Issue fresh notice to all the respondents.
10. List the matter after service of notice for further consideration.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Trupti