



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1301/2017

(The Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Gondia

Vs.

Santosh S/o Dhekalprasad Patle and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. V.R. Borkar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6.
Mr. Bhagwan M. Lonare, A.G.P for the Respondent Nos.8 and 9/State.

CORAM: NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATED: 27.1.2026.

The learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body seeks time to file reply to the application for condonation of delay in preferring cross Appeal by the original Claimants.

2. Stand over to 10.02.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)