

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2017

The Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Gondia, ....PETITIONER  
Through Its Chief Officer

V/S

Santosh S/o. Dhekalprasad Patle And Others ....RESPONDENT

MAHESH ISHWARRAO DHATRAK for Petitioner

R.K. BORKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

AT the request of Adv. RG Dhattrak h/f Adv. MI Dhattrak for  
appellant, S.O. to 24/04/2026

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**