



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1301 OF 2017

(The Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Gondia Vs. Santosh s/o Dhekalprasad Patel and ors)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M.I. Dhatraka, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. V.R. Borkar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE: 24.04.2026

Heard.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
stand over to 10.6.2026, for filing written submissions.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)